## **2024 TOWN OF SHERWOOD**

## **CLARK COUNTY, WISCONSIN**

## November 20th,2024

The meeting of the Town Board of Sherwood was called to order on Wednesday, November 20th,2024, at 12:00 pm at the Sherwood Town Hall, W896 Sherwood Rd, Granton, WI. Chairman Andy Cegielski, Supervisor, Ken Schwanebeck, Supervisor, Rick Schwanebeck, and Clerk, Margaret "Peggi" Schwanebeck were present. Resident: Robert Fluegel.

The notice was posted at the Sherwood Town Hall, the Pittsville Laundromat and at the Sherwood Electrical Substation.

Agenda as follows: call to order, pledge of allegiance and the discussion and replacement of the Town Treasurer.

Chairman Andy C. called the meeting to order at 12:00pm. The pledge of allegiance was recited.

Robert Fluegel asked the question about the timing of the posting of this special town board meeting. The "Special" Town Board meeting was called to fill a vacancy. It did not require the town electors to be present. It was not called for legal proceedings, money allocations or employee removal. It is considered a Class I notice; with posting 24 hours prior to meeting. The notice was posted at 9:30am on Tuesday, November 19<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

## **Treasurer Position:**

Chairman Andy Cegielski had received an email from Jessica Bucheger stating we needed to find another treasurer. He spoke to William Rosandick about taking the position of interim treasurer for the Town of Sherwood. This is an appointment to run from November 2024 to the election of a new treasurer in April 2025. William Rosandick said he would take the appointment.

Chairman Andy Cegielski made a motion to appoint William Rosandick as the interim treasurer until the Spring General Election. Ken Schwanebeck seconded the motion. The motion was approved. William Rosandick will be the interim Town of Sherwood Treasurer.

The board was given information on how to change the Treasurer's position from elected to appointed. This may be necessary if no town resident steps up and runs for the position in the future. This can be discussed at a meeting of the town electors.

Respectfully,

Margaret Schwanebeck

Town of Sherwood-Clerk